## 502350902 05/17/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| Cambridge Mechatronics Limited | 04/13/2013     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | YAMAHA CORPORATION          |  |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 10-1, Nakazawa-cho          |  |
| Internal Address: | Naka-ku                     |  |
| City:             | Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken |  |
| State/Country:    | JAPAN                       |  |
| Postal Code:      | 430-8650                    |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 7319641  |
| Patent Number:      | 7515719  |
| Patent Number:      | 7577260  |
| Patent Number:      | 8325941  |
| Application Number: | 13691126 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9252264995

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-892-9942

Email: elmanfax@elman.com

Correspondent Name: Gerry J. Elman

Address Line 1: Elman Technology Law, P.C.

Address Line 2: PO Box 209

Address Line 4: Swarthmore, PENNSYLVANIA 19081

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEM1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030441 FRAME: 0924

\$200.00 7319641

502350902

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | M.P. Moon  |
|--|------------|
| Signature:   | /.m.p.m./  |
| Date:  | 05/17/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=US Assignment-20130429#page1.tif |            |

PATENT REEL: 030441 FRAME: 0925

U.S.A.

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, CAMBRIDGE MECHATRONICS LIMITED (formerly known as 1... LIMITED), a British company, of St. John's Innovation Centre, Cowley Road, Cambridge, CB4 OWS, United Kingdom, being the sole proprietor of the patents given in the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign the said patents and all our rights, title and interest in and to the said patents together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to YAMAHA CORPORATION, a Japanese company, of 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

#### **SCHEDULE**

| Country   | <u>USSN</u> | Patent Number | Date of Filing    |
|-----------|-------------|---------------|-------------------|
| UNITED    | 08/930360   | 6373955       | 27 March 1996     |
| STATES OF | 11/207110   | 7215788       | 27 March 1996     |
| AMERICA   | 10/492138   | 7319641       | 10 October 2002   |
|           | 10/471451   | 7515719       | 27 March 2002     |
|           | 10/089025   | 7577260       | 29 September 2000 |
|           | 12/533362   | 8325941       | 29 September 2000 |
|           | 10/540255   |               | 19 January 2004   |
|           | 13/691126   |               | 29 September 2000 |

| For and on behalf of |                 |
|----------------------|-----------------|
| CAMBRIDGE MECHA'     | TRONICS LIMITED |

By: MOSLOC Full Name: ANDREW OSMANT

Date: 4 APRIL 2013 Capacity:

> **PATENT** REEL: 030441 FRAME: 0926

**RECORDED: 05/17/2013**